Privacy Act Statement

AUTHORITY: 10 U.S. Code 3013. PRINICIPAL PURPOSE: Identification of participants in the Flea Market.

ROUTINE USES: Used to accept entries in the Flea Market and monitor participation. Information furnished may be disclosed to any DoD component or part thereof, and upon request, to other Federal, State, or local Government agencies in the pursuit of their official duties. Also, it may be disclosed to news media in announcing Flea Market participation and results. Finally, it may be used for other lawful purposes, including law enforcement and/or litigation.

DISCLOSURE: Disclosure is voluntary. If the requested information is not provided, the individual may be precluded from participation in the Flea Market.



PATRON PARKING

Corner - \$55
Drive Up - \$45
Center Space - \$30 (E6 & Below - \$20)

DFMWR P.O. Box 7447 Fort Gordon, GA 30905



The Fort Gordon Spouses and Civilians Club (FGSCC) and the Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation (DFMWR) present the

SPRING FLEA MARKET

(Please print or type)	
Name	
Address	
City	_ State Zip
Home Phone ()	
Work Phone ()	
E-mail	
Description of Goods (see rules #6 & #7)	
	•
Space # (see diagram on rear of application)	
1st Choice: 2nd Choice: 3rd Choice: All spaces are outdoors and measure 10'x10.'	
Check one:	
Outside drive-up and par Center space	k space \$45 k space \$45 p required Center space only) \$20 regulations contained herein.
•	

Payment options: Cash, Credit/Debit Card, Check

Make check payable to: IMWRF

If paying by check a SS# must be provided

Please return:

Signature

- Completed application
- Space fee

Send application to: Recreation Division c/o DFMWR P.O. Box 7447 Fort Gordon, GA 30905 Deliver in person: Recreation Division Building 44401, 44th Street Fort Gordon, GA 30905

Date

Fax: 706-791-5726 • Email: taylor.n.collins2.naf@mail.mil

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC • NO PETS

Rules and Regulations

- 1. Displays must be set up between 7:00 and 8:30 A.M. on the day of the Flea Market, and must be removed between 2:00 and 3:00 P.M. on the same day. Official selling hours are between 9:00 A.M. and 2 P.M. No vehicles will be allowed in the Flea Market area during these hours, unless authorized by the organizers of the Flea Market or the Military Police.
- 2. Vendors are responsible for supplying their own tables, chairs, equipment, canopies or tents, to fit within their 10'x10' allotted space. No utilities are available. You are also responsible for cleaning up your area after the event by removing all unsold items and trash by 3:00 P.M. on the day of the sale. Ft. Gordon has a mandatory recycling program per order of the Post Commander.
- 3. No refunds will be made because of delays or cancellation due to bad weather, because vendor cannot participate or for any other reason. All other rules and regulations will apply.
- 4. This contract is between the participant and the Flea Market organizers (not Fort Gordon nor the U.S. Government.) There will be no subletting of spaces. Neither the U.S. Government nor the organizers of the Flea Market are responsible for any loss to the participant due to acts caused by a third party, the participant, or acts of nature.
- 5. The U.S. Government and the organizers of the Flea Market will not be held responsible for any damage, loss, injury, accident, or death during the event.
- 6. Prohibited Items: No food/beverage booths including baked goods will be allowed. No live animals, dangerous or illegal weapons (to include knives, guns, etc.), vehicles, or materials offensive to the public morality will be sold. Final determination of these items will be made by the Military Police and the organizers of the Flea Market. You may not sell new items that the PX or Commissary carry.
- 7. Violation of any of the rules and regulations of the Flea Market by the participant will result in removal. There will be no refund given.
- 8. Any returned checks or overdrafts, stop payments, etc., will result in a returned processing fee of \$25.00 by the IMWRF.
- 9. Vendor must be physically selling approved items. No advertising, soliciting or distributing of unauthorized items. Solicitation of tips/donations is prohibited.

10. All Flea Market vendors are required to enter Fort Gordon thru Gate 3 the morning of the event and are subject to search before gaining access to post. Nonmilitary ID cardholders 18 years and older must present a valid driver's license or State-issued ID, also proof of insurance and vehicle registration may be required.

For more information on Fort Gordon gate policies for visitors, please visit:

home.army.mil/gordon/index.php/about/gate-information

Applications

Mail-in applications must be completed and received no later than April 16, 2020.

The application must be accompanied by the space fee and a brief description of items to be sold. Failure to provide documents will result in denial of sales approval. All items must be approved. Spaces are sold on a first come, first served basis and spaces will not be held without complete payment. If your first choice is a drive-up space and all are filled, you will be given an inside space unless otherwise specified by you. Please indicate your second choice. The difference will be refunded.

Notification of acceptance and space assignment will be made upon receipt of application and space fee.

If space is available, applications will be accepted in person until noon on April 16, 2020.



Additional Information
DFMWR
706-791-8878
taylor.n.collins2.naf@mail.mil